## **RESOLUTION No 3/2020**

Committee of Veterinary Sciences and Biology of Reproduction of the Polish Academy of Sciences on 03/09/2020 On the position of the Committee of Veterinary Sciences and Biology of Reproduction of the Polish Academy of Sciences

on the second position of the Committee of Veterinary Sciences and Biology of Reproduction of the Polish Academy of Sciences on the amendment to the draft Regulation of August 28, 2020. amending the regulation on the procedure and detailed rules for obtaining the title of specialist by a veterinarian to the Secretary of State in the Ministry of Agriculture and Rural Development, Mr. Szymon Giżyński

As a result of the vote of the Committee of Veterinary Sciences and Biology of Reproduction of the Polish Academy of Sciences, conducted on 02/09/2020 at November 20, on the commencement of voting by electronic communication and its completion on the next day, September 3, 2020 at 18.00.

a Resolution was adopted to approve the second position of the Committee of Veterinary Sciences and Biology of Reproduction of the Polish Academy of Sciences regarding the amendment to the draft Regulation of August 28, 2020. amending the regulation on the procedure and detailed rules for obtaining the title of specialist by a veterinarian to the Secretary of State in the Ministry of Agriculture and Rural Development, Mr. Szymon Giżyński

Voting results:

Votes cast: 35 out of 39 entitled

Votes for adopting the position: 35

Votes against adopting the position - 0

Abstentions: 0

The resolution comes into force on the day of its adoption

Chairman of KNWiBR

Prof. dr hab. Wojciech Niżański